
EN: FLUXLAMP – USER MANUAL 
 

Product Specifications: 

 

• Light Source: 1x LED filament 

• Brightness: 600LM 

• Charging Interface: Solar panel 

• Output: 5.5V 1W 

• Capacity: 1800mAh 

• Functions: 3 lighting modes 

• Lighting Duration: 8 hours (at full charge) 

• Sensing Distance: 5-8m 

• Sensing Angle: 120° 

• Product Weight: 188.5g 

 

Basic Safety Precautions: 

 

1. During initial use, place the lamp in an area with ample sunlight for charging. Allow the 

product to charge for several hours before use. 

2. If the lamp will not be used for an extended period, position it in a sunny area for at least one 

day of charging. For optimal battery function, it's recommended to fully charge the lamp in a 

well-lit area once a month. 

3. The charging time and efficiency of the solar panel may vary depending on weather 

conditions and installation position. Consider the solar power generation conversion rate; 

optimal charging efficiency is achieved in favorable weather conditions. 

4. If sunlight or other light sources are present and the power switch is off, the LED lamp will not 

illuminate during the day or night. 

5. Install the solar lamp in a location with sufficient light to ensure the solar panel absorbs 

sunlight adequately, extending the lamp's working hours. 

6. Adjust the angle and direction of the lamp to the optimal position, ideally 2-3m in height. 

7. During winter or periods of limited sunlight, it's recommended to use mode 1. 

 

Method of Use: 

 

• Place the lamp in direct sunlight to charge the built-in battery. 

• Strong sunlight maximizes solar energy conversion efficiency. 

• Install the lamp in areas requiring illumination, such as paths, garages, and backyards, 

ensuring easy access to sunlight. 

• Long press for 1 second to activate MODE 1: Induction mode (lamp turns on when motion is 

detected and turns off after 15s). 

• Press again to enter MODE 2: Induction + dim light mode (lamp turns on after motion 

detection, then dims after 15 seconds). 

• Press the third time to enter MODE 3: Dim light mode (lamp emits a low light continuously 

regardless of motion). 

 



 
 

Note: If sunlight or other light sources are detected on the solar panel, the lamp will not turn on even 

if the ON/OFF switch is toggled. During testing, cover the solar panel to activate the lamp after 

turning on the ON/OFF switch. 

 

 
 

Secure the device using the provided screws. Installation methods may vary depending on conditions, 

but ensure the solar panel is not positioned upside down, as this affects solar charging effectiveness 

during daylight. 

 

 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR RECYCLING AND DISPOSAL: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

This label means that the product cannot be disposed of as other household waste throughout the EU. To 

prevent potential damage to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal. Recycle 

responsibly to promote the sustainable use of material resources. If you want to return a used device, use the 

drop-off and collection system, or contact the retailer from whom you bought the product. The retailer can 

accept the product for environmentally safe recycling. 

A declaration by the manufacturer that the product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU 

Directives. 

 



SI: FLUXLAMP - UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK 

Specifikacije izdelka: 

• Izvor svetlobe: 1x žarnica LED 
• Svetlost: 600LM 
• Vmesnik za polnjenje: Solarna plošča 
• Izhod: 5,5V 1W 
• Kapaciteta: 1800 mAh 
• Funkcije: 3 načini osvetlitve 
• Trajanje osvetlitve: 8 ur (ob polnem polnjenju) 
• Razdalja zaznavanja: 5-8m 
• Kot zaznavanja: 120° 
• Teža izdelka: 188,5 g 

  

Osnovni varnostni ukrepi: 

1. Med začetno uporabo postavite svetilko na prostor z dovolj sončne svetlobe, da se lahko 
polni. Pred uporabo pustite, da se izdelek polni več ur. 

2. Če svetilke ne boste uporabljali dlje časa, jo za vsaj en dan polnjenja postavite na sončno 
območje. Za optimalno delovanje baterije je priporočljivo, da svetilko enkrat na mesec 
popolnoma napolnite na dobro osvetljenem območju. 

3. Čas polnjenja in učinkovitost sončne plošče se lahko razlikujeta glede na vremenske razmere 
in položaj namestitve. Upoštevajte stopnjo pretvorbe proizvodnje sončne energije; optimalna 
učinkovitost polnjenja je dosežena v ugodnih vremenskih razmerah. 

4. Če je prisotna sončna svetloba ali drugi viri svetlobe in je stikalo za napajanje izklopljeno, 
svetilka LED podnevi ali ponoči ne bo svetila. 

5. Solarno svetilko namestite na mesto z dovolj svetlobe, da bo solarna plošča ustrezno 
absorbirala sončno svetlobo in tako podaljšala čas delovanja svetilke. 

6. Nastavite kot in smer svetilke na optimalen položaj, najbolje na višini 2-3 m. 
7. Pozimi ali v obdobjih z omejeno sončno svetlobo je priporočljivo uporabljati način 1. 

Način uporabe: 

• Postavite svetilko na neposredno sončno svetlobo, da napolnite vgrajeno baterijo. 
• Močna sončna svetloba povečuje učinkovitost pretvorbe sončne energije. 
• Svetilko namestite na območja, ki zahtevajo osvetlitev, kot so poti, garaže in dvorišča, in si 

tako zagotovite enostaven dostop do sončne svetlobe. 
• Dolgo pritisnite za 1 sekundo, da aktivirate NAČIN 1: Indukcijski način (svetilka se vklopi, ko 

zazna gibanje, in se po 15 s izklopi). 
• Ponovno pritisnite , da preklopite v NAČIN 2: Indukcija + šibka svetloba (svetilka se vklopi po 

zaznavi gibanja in po 15 sekundah ugasne). 
• Tretjič pritisnite , da preklopite v NAČIN 3: način šibke svetlobe (svetilka neprekinjeno 

oddaja šibko svetlobo ne glede na gibanje). 
  



 
  

Opomba: Če sončna svetloba ali drugi viri svetlobe zaznajo sončno ploščo, se svetilka ne vklopi, tudi 
če je stikalo za vklop/izklop prestavljeno. Med testiranjem pokrijte solarno ploščo, da se svetilka 
aktivira po vklopu stikala ON/OFF. 

  

 

  

Napravo pritrdite s priloženimi vijaki. Načini namestitve se lahko razlikujejo glede na razmere, vendar 
poskrbite, da solarna plošča ni postavljena navzdol, saj to vpliva na učinkovitost solarnega polnjenja 
med dnevno svetlobo. 
 

 
NAVODILA ZA RECIKLIRANJE IN ODLAGANJE: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Ta oznaka pomeni, da izdelka ni dovoljeno odvreči med gospodinjske odpadke po vsej EU. Da bi preprečili 

potencialno škodo okolju ali človeškemu zdravju zaradi nekontroliranega odlaganja odpadkov. Reciklirajte 

odgovorno za spodbujanje trajnostne rabe materialnih virov. Če želite vrniti uporabljen izdelek, uporabite 

sistem za oddajo in zbiranje, ali pa stopite v stik z trgovcem, pri katerem ste izdelek kupili. Trgovina lahko 

sprejme izdelek za okolju prijazno recikliranje. 

Izjava proizvajalca, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahteve ustreznih direktiv EU. 

 



HR: FLUXLAMP – UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU 
 

Tehnički podaci proizvoda: 

 

• Izvor svjetlosti: 1x LED filament 

• Svjetlina: 600LM 

• Sučelje za punjenje: Solarni panel 

• Izlaz: 5.5V 1W 

• Kapacitet: 1800mAh 

• Funkcije: 3 načina osvjetljenja 

• Trajanje osvjetljenja: 8 sati (pri potpunom punjenju) 

• Udaljenost osjetljivosti: 5-8m 

• Kut osjetljivosti: 120° 

• Težina proizvoda: 188.5g 

 

Osnovne sigurnosne mjere: 

 

1. Prilikom početne uporabe, postavite lampu na područje s obilnim sunčevim svjetlom za 

punjenje. Dopustite proizvodu da se puni nekoliko sati prije upotrebe. 

2. Ako se lampa neće koristiti dulje vrijeme, postavite je na sunčano područje za najmanje jedan 

dan punjenja. Za optimalno funkcioniranje baterije preporučuje se potpuno punjenje lampe u 

dobro osvijetljenom području jednom mjesečno. 

3. Vrijeme i učinkovitost punjenja solarnog panela mogu varirati ovisno o vremenskim uvjetima i 

položaju instalacije. Razmotrite stopu konverzije solarnog generiranja energije; optimalna 

učinkovitost punjenja postiže se u povoljnim vremenskim uvjetima. 

4. Ako je prisutno sunčevo svjetlo ili druge izvore svjetlosti, a prekidač je isključen, LED lampa 

neće se osvijetliti tijekom dana ili noći. 

5. Instalirajte solarnu lampu na lokaciju s dovoljno svjetlosti kako bi solarni panel adekvatno 

apsorbirao sunčevu svjetlost, što produljuje radne sate lampe. 

6. Prilagodite kut i smjer lampe optimalnom položaju, idealno visine od 2-3m. 

7. Tijekom zime ili razdoblja s ograničenim sunčevim svjetlom, preporučuje se korištenje načina 

1. 

 

Način korištenja: 

 

• Postavite lampu na direktno sunčevo svjetlo kako biste napunili ugrađenu bateriju. 

• Snažno sunčevo svjetlo maksimizira učinkovitost pretvorbe solarnog energije. 

• Instalirajte lampu na područjima koja zahtijevaju osvjetljenje, poput staza, garaža i dvorišta, 

osiguravajući pristup sunčevom svjetlu. 

• Dugi pritisak od 1 sekunde za aktivaciju NAČINA 1: Indukcijski način (lampa se uključuje kad 

se detektira pokret i isključuje nakon 15s). 

• Ponovno pritisnite za ulazak u NAČIN 2: Indukcijski + slabo svjetlo (lampa se uključuje nakon 

detekcije pokreta, zatim postaje slabo nakon 15 sekundi). 

• Pritisnite treći put za ulazak u NAČIN 3: Slabo svjetlo (lampa neprekidno emitira slabo svjetlo 

bez obzira na pokret). 

 

 



 
 

Napomena: Ako se na solarnom panelu otkrije sunčeva svjetlost ili drugi izvori svjetla, lampa se neće 

upaliti čak i ako je prekidač uključen. Tijekom testiranja, pokrijte solarni panel predmetom kako biste 

aktivirali lampu nakon uključivanja prekidača. 

 

 
 

Fiksirajte uređaj koristeći priložene vijke. Metode instalacije mogu varirati ovisno o uvjetima, ali pazite 

da solarni panel nije okrenut naopako, jer to utječe na učinkovitost solarnog punjenja tijekom dana. 

 

 
UPUTE ZA RECIKLAŽU I ODLAGANJE: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Ova oznaka znači da se proizvod ne smije odbaciti kao ostatak kućanstva u cijeloj EU. Kako biste spriječili 

moguću štetu okolišu ili ljudskom zdravlju od nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada. Reciklirajte odgovorno kako 

biste potaknuli održivu uporabu materijalnih resursa. Ako želite vratiti korišteni uređaj, koristite sustav za 

predaju i prikupljanje, ili kontaktirajte prodavača od kojeg ste kupili proizvod. Prodavač može prihvatiti proizvod 

za ekološki sigurno recikliranje. 

Izjava proizvođača da proizvod zadovoljava zahtjeve odgovarajućih direktiva EU. 

 



IT: FLUXLAMP - MANUALE D'USO 
  

Specifiche del prodotto: 

  

• Sorgente luminosa: 1x filamento LED 

• Luminosità: 600LM 

• Interfaccia di ricarica: Pannello solare 

• Uscita: 5.5V 1W 

• Capacità: 1800mAh 

• Funzioni: 3 modalità di illuminazione 

• Durata dell'illuminazione: 8 ore (a piena carica) 

• Distanza di rilevamento: 5-8m 

• Angolo di rilevamento: 120° 

• Peso del prodotto: 188,5 g 

  

Precauzioni di sicurezza di base: 

  

1. Durante l'uso iniziale, collocare la lampada in un'area con ampia luce solare per la ricarica. 

Lasciare che il prodotto si carichi per alcune ore prima dell'uso. 

2. Se la lampada non viene utilizzata per un periodo prolungato, posizionarla in un'area 

soleggiata per almeno un giorno di ricarica. Per un funzionamento ottimale della batteria, si 

consiglia di caricare completamente la lampada in un'area ben illuminata una volta al mese. 

3. Il tempo di ricarica e l'efficienza del pannello solare possono variare a seconda delle 

condizioni atmosferiche e della posizione di installazione. Considerare il tasso di conversione 

della generazione di energia solare; l'efficienza di carica ottimale si ottiene in condizioni 

meteorologiche favorevoli. 

4. Se la luce solare o altre fonti luminose sono presenti e l'interruttore di alimentazione è 

spento, la lampada a LED non si illumina né di giorno né di notte. 

5. Installare la lampada solare in un luogo sufficientemente illuminato per garantire che il 

pannello solare assorba adeguatamente la luce solare, prolungando le ore di funzionamento 

della lampada. 

6. Regolare l'angolo e la direzione della lampada nella posizione ottimale, idealmente a 2-3 m di 

altezza. 

7. Durante l'inverno o nei periodi di scarsa illuminazione solare, si consiglia di utilizzare la 

modalità 1. 

  

Modalità di utilizzo: 

  

• Posizionare la lampada alla luce diretta del sole per caricare la batteria integrata. 

• Una forte luce solare massimizza l'efficienza di conversione dell'energia solare. 

• Installare la lampada in aree che richiedono illuminazione, come sentieri, garage e cortili, 

garantendo un facile accesso alla luce solare. 

• Premere a lungo per 1 secondo per attivare la MODALITÀ 1: modalità a induzione (la 

lampada si accende quando viene rilevato un movimento e si spegne dopo 15 secondi). 

• Premere di nuovo per accedere alla MODALITÀ 2: modalità induzione + luce fioca (la 

lampada si accende dopo il rilevamento del movimento e si spegne dopo 15 secondi). 

• Premere la terza volta per accedere alla MODALITÀ 3: modalità luce fioca (la lampada 

emette una luce bassa in modo continuo, indipendentemente dal movimento). 



  

 
  

Nota: se sul pannello solare viene rilevata la luce del sole o altre fonti luminose, la lampada non si 

accenderà anche se l'interruttore ON/OFF è commutato. Durante il test, coprire il pannello solare per 

attivare la lampada dopo aver inserito l'interruttore ON/OFF. 

  

 
  

Fissare il dispositivo con le viti in dotazione. I metodi di installazione possono variare a seconda delle 

condizioni, ma è bene assicurarsi che il pannello solare non sia posizionato al contrario, in quanto ciò 

influisce sull'efficacia della carica solare durante la luce del giorno. 

 

 

ISTRUZIONI PER IL RICICLAGGIO E LO SMALTIMENTO: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Questa etichetta indica che il prodotto non può essere smaltito come altri rifiuti domestici in tutta l'Unione 

Europea. Per prevenire possibili danni all'ambiente o alla salute umana derivanti da uno smaltimento non 

controllato dei rifiuti. Ricicla responsabilmente per promuovere l'uso sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Se 

desideri restituire un dispositivo usato, utilizza il sistema di raccolta o contatta il rivenditore presso il quale hai 

acquistato il prodotto. Il rivenditore può accettare il prodotto per un riciclaggio ecologicamente sicuro. 

Una dichiarazione del produttore che attesta che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti delle direttive dell'UE 

applicabili. 



DE/AT: FLUXLAMP - BENUTZERHANDBUCH 
  

Produkt Spezifikationen: 

  

• Lichtquelle: 1x LED Glühfaden 

• Helligkeit: 600LM 

• Schnittstelle zum Aufladen: Solarpanel 

• Leistung: 5.5V 1W 

• Kapazität: 1800mAh 

• Funktionen: 3 Beleuchtungsmodi 

• Leuchtdauer: 8 Stunden (bei voller Ladung) 

• Erkennungsabstand: 5-8m 

• Erfassungswinkel: 120° 

• Produktgewicht: 188.5g 

  

Grundlegende Sicherheitsvorkehrungen: 

  

1. Stellen Sie die Lampe beim ersten Gebrauch zum Aufladen an einen Ort mit viel Sonnenlicht. 

Lassen Sie das Produkt vor der Verwendung mehrere Stunden lang aufladen. 

2. Wenn die Lampe über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht benutzt wird, stellen Sie sie mindestens 

einen Tag lang zum Aufladen an einen sonnigen Ort. Für eine optimale Batteriefunktion wird 

empfohlen, die Lampe einmal im Monat an einem gut beleuchteten Ort vollständig 

aufzuladen. 

3. Die Ladezeit und der Wirkungsgrad des Solarmoduls können je nach Wetterbedingungen und 

Aufstellungsort variieren. Berücksichtigen Sie die Umwandlungsrate der 

Solarstromerzeugung; eine optimale Ladeeffizienz wird bei günstigen Wetterbedingungen 

erreicht. 

4. Wenn Sonnenlicht oder andere Lichtquellen vorhanden sind und der Netzschalter 

ausgeschaltet ist, leuchtet die LED-Lampe weder bei Tag noch bei Nacht. 

5. Installieren Sie die Solarlampe an einem Ort mit ausreichend Licht, damit das Solarpanel das 

Sonnenlicht ausreichend absorbiert und die Betriebszeit der Lampe verlängert wird. 

6. Stellen Sie den Winkel und die Richtung der Lampe auf die optimale Position ein, 

idealerweise in 2-3 m Höhe. 

7. Im Winter oder bei geringer Sonneneinstrahlung wird empfohlen, Modus 1 zu verwenden. 

  

Art der Verwendung: 

  

• Legen Sie die Lampe in direktes Sonnenlicht, um den eingebauten Akku aufzuladen. 

• Starkes Sonnenlicht maximiert die Effizienz der Solarenergieumwandlung. 

• Installieren Sie die Lampe in Bereichen, die beleuchtet werden müssen, wie z. B. Wege, 

Garagen und Hinterhöfe, und sorgen Sie für einen leichten Zugang zum Sonnenlicht. 

• 1 Sekunde lang drücken, um MODUS 1 zu aktivieren: Induktionsmodus (die Lampe schaltet 

sich ein, wenn eine Bewegung erkannt wird, und schaltet sich nach 15 Sekunden aus). 

• Erneut drücken, um MODUS 2 zu aktivieren: Induktions- und Dimmlichtmodus (die Lampe 

schaltet sich nach der Bewegungserkennung ein und dimmt sich nach 15 Sekunden). 

• Drücken Sie ein drittes Mal, um in MODUS 3 zu gelangen: Dimmlichtmodus (die Lampe 

strahlt unabhängig von der Bewegung kontinuierlich ein schwaches Licht aus). 

  



 
  

Hinweis: Wenn Sonnenlicht oder andere Lichtquellen auf dem Solarpanel erkannt werden, schaltet 

sich die Lampe nicht ein, auch wenn der EIN/AUS-Schalter umgeschaltet wird. Decken Sie während 

der Tests das Solarpanel ab, um die Lampe nach dem Einschalten des EIN/AUS-Schalters zu aktivieren. 

  

 
  

Befestigen Sie das Gerät mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben. Die Installationsmethoden können je nach 

Bedingungen variieren, aber stellen Sie sicher, dass das Solarmodul nicht auf dem Kopf steht, da dies 

die Effektivität der Solarladung bei Tageslicht beeinträchtigt. 

 

 
ANLEITUNGEN ZUR RECYCLING UND ENTSORGUNG: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Dieses Label bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht wie üblicher Haushaltsmüll in der gesamten EU entsorgt werden 

darf. Um mögliche Schäden an der Umwelt oder der menschlichen Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte 

Abfallentsorgung zu verhindern. Recyceln Sie verantwortungsbewusst, um die nachhaltige Nutzung von 

Materialressourcen zu fördern. Wenn Sie ein gebrauchtes Gerät zurückgeben möchten, verwenden Sie das 

Abgabesystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Der Händler kann 

das Produkt umweltfreundlich recyceln. 

Eine Erklärung des Herstellers, dass das Produkt den Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien entspricht. 

 



ES: FLUXLAMP - MANUAL DEL USUARIO 

  

Especificaciones del producto: 

  

• Fuente de luz: 1x filamento LED 

• Brillo: 600LM 

• Interfaz de carga: Panel solar 

• Salida: 5.5V 1W 

• Capacidad: 1800mAh 

• Funciones: 3 modos de iluminación 

• Duración de la iluminación: 8 horas (con carga 

completa) 

• Distancia de detección: 5-8m 

• Ángulo de detección: 120 

• Peso del producto: 188.5g 

  

Precauciones básicas de seguridad: 

  

1. Durante el uso inicial, coloque la lámpara en una zona con abundante luz solar para cargarla. 

Deje que el producto se cargue durante varias horas antes de utilizarlo. 

2. Si la lámpara no se va a utilizar durante un período prolongado, colóquela en una zona 

soleada durante al menos un día de carga. Para un funcionamiento óptimo de la batería, se 

recomienda cargar completamente la lámpara en una zona bien iluminada una vez al mes. 

3. El tiempo de carga y la eficacia del panel solar pueden variar en función de las condiciones 

meteorológicas y la posición de instalación. Ten en cuenta la tasa de conversión de la 

generación de energía solar; la eficiencia de carga óptima se consigue en condiciones 

meteorológicas favorables. 

4. Si hay luz solar u otras fuentes de luz y el interruptor de alimentación está apagado, la 

lámpara LED no se iluminará ni de día ni de noche. 

5. Instala la lámpara solar en un lugar con suficiente luz para garantizar que el panel solar 

absorba la luz solar adecuadamente, ampliando las horas de funcionamiento de la lámpara. 

6. Ajuste el ángulo y la dirección de la lámpara a la posición óptima, idealmente a 2-3 m de 

altura. 

7. Durante el invierno o en periodos de luz solar limitada, se recomienda utilizar el modo 1. 

  

Modo de uso: 

  

• Coloca la lámpara bajo la luz solar directa para cargar la batería incorporada. 

• La luz solar intensa maximiza la eficacia de conversión de la energía solar. 

• Instala la lámpara en zonas que requieran iluminación, como caminos, garajes y patios 

traseros, asegurando un fácil acceso a la luz solar. 

• Mantenga pulsado durante 1 segundo para activar el MODO 1: Modo de inducción (la 

lámpara se enciende cuando se detecta movimiento y se apaga después de 15s). 

• Pulse de nuevo para entrar en MODO 2: Inducción + modo de luz tenue (la lámpara se 

enciende tras la detección de movimiento y se atenúa después de 15 segundos). 

• Pulse portercera vez para entrar en MODO 3: Modo de luz tenue (la lámpara emite una luz 

tenue de forma continua independientemente del movimiento). 



  

 
  

Nota: Si se detecta luz solar u otras fuentes de luz en el panel solar, la lámpara no se encenderá 

aunque se conmute el interruptor ON/OFF. Durante las pruebas, cubra el panel solar para activar la 

lámpara después de accionar el interruptor ON/OFF. 

  

 
  

Fije el dispositivo con los tornillos suministrados. Los métodos de instalación pueden variar en 

función de las condiciones, pero asegúrate de que el panel solar no esté colocado al revés, ya que 

esto afecta a la eficacia de la carga solar durante el día. 

 

 

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL RECICLAJE Y LA ELIMINACIÓN: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Esta etiqueta significa que el producto no puede eliminarse como otros residuos domésticos en toda la UE. Para 

evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la salud humana derivados de la eliminación incontrolada de 

residuos. Recicle de forma responsable para promover el uso sostenible de los recursos materiales. Si desea 

devolver un aparato usado, utilice el sistema de entrega y recogida o póngase en contacto con el minorista al 

que compró el producto. El minorista puede aceptar el producto para reciclarlo de forma segura para el medio 

ambiente. 

Una declaración del fabricante de que el producto cumple los requisitos de las Directivas de la UE aplicables. 

 



PT: FLUXLAMP - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR 
  

Especificações do produto: 

  

• Fonte de luz: 1x filamento LED 

• Brilho: 600LM 

• Interface de carregamento: Painel solar 

• Saída: 5.5V 1W 

• Capacidade: 1800mAh 

• Funções: 3 modos de iluminação 

• Duração da iluminação: 8 horas (com carga completa) 

• Distância de deteção: 5-8m 

• Ângulo de deteção: 120° 

• Peso do produto: 188,5g 

  

Precauções básicas de segurança: 

  

1. Durante a utilização inicial, colocar a lâmpada numa área com muita luz solar para carregar. 

Deixar o produto carregar durante várias horas antes de o utilizar. 

2. Se a lâmpada não for utilizada durante um período de tempo prolongado, coloque-a numa 

área ensolarada durante, pelo menos, um dia de carregamento. Para um funcionamento 

ótimo da bateria, recomenda-se que a lâmpada seja totalmente carregada numa área bem 

iluminada uma vez por mês. 

3. O tempo de carregamento e a eficiência do painel solar podem variar consoante as condições 

climatéricas e a posição de instalação. Considere a taxa de conversão de geração de energia 

solar; a eficiência de carregamento ideal é alcançada em condições climatéricas favoráveis. 

4. Se a luz solar ou outras fontes de luz estiverem presentes e o interrutor de alimentação 

estiver desligado, a lâmpada LED não acenderá durante o dia ou a noite. 

5. Instale a lâmpada solar num local com luz suficiente para garantir que o painel solar absorve 

adequadamente a luz solar, prolongando as horas de funcionamento da lâmpada. 

6. Ajuste o ângulo e a direção da lâmpada para a posição ideal, idealmente a 2-3 m de altura. 

7. Durante o inverno ou em períodos de pouca luz solar, recomenda-se a utilização do modo 1. 

  

Modo de utilização: 

  

• Coloque a lâmpada sob luz solar direta para carregar a bateria incorporada. 

• A luz solar intensa maximiza a eficiência da conversão da energia solar. 

• Instale a lâmpada em áreas que necessitem de iluminação, tais como caminhos, garagens e 

quintais, assegurando um acesso fácil à luz solar. 

• Primadurante 1 segundo para ativar o MODO 1: Modo de indução (a lâmpada acende-se 

quando é detectado movimento e desliga-se após 15 segundos). 

• Primanovamente para entrar no MODO 2: Modo de indução + luz fraca (a lâmpada liga-se 

após a deteção de movimento e escurece após 15 segundos). 

• Prima umaterceira vez para entrar no MODO 3: Modo de luz fraca (a lâmpada emite uma luz 

fraca continuamente, independentemente do movimento). 

  



 
  

Nota: Se a luz solar ou outras fontes de luz forem detectadas no painel solar, a lâmpada não se 

acenderá, mesmo que o interrutor ON/OFF seja ativado. Durante o teste, cubra o painel solar para 

ativar a lâmpada depois de ligar o interrutor ON/OFF. 

  

 
  

Fixe o dispositivo utilizando os parafusos fornecidos. Os métodos de instalação podem variar 

consoante as condições, mas certifique-se de que o painel solar não está posicionado de cabeça para 

baixo, uma vez que isso afecta a eficácia do carregamento solar durante o dia. 

 

 

INSTRUÇÕES PARA RECICLAGEM E ELIMINAÇÃO: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Este rótulo significa que o produto não pode ser eliminado como outro lixo doméstico em toda a UE. Para evitar 

potenciais danos para o ambiente ou para a saúde humana decorrentes da eliminação não controlada de 

resíduos. Recicle de forma responsável para promover a utilização sustentável dos recursos materiais. Se quiser 

devolver um aparelho usado, utilize o sistema de entrega e recolha ou contacte o retalhista a quem comprou o 

produto. O retalhista pode aceitar o produto para reciclagem ambientalmente segura. 

Uma declaração do fabricante de que o produto está em conformidade com os requisitos das directivas da UE 

aplicáveis. 

 



FR : FLUXLAMP - MANUEL D'UTILISATION 
  

Spécifications du produit : 

  

• Source lumineuse : 1x filament LED 

• Luminosité : 600LM 

• Interface de chargement : Panneau solaire 

• Sortie : 5.5V 1W 5.5V 1W 

• Capacité : 1800mAh 

• Fonctions : 3 modes d'éclairage 

• Durée d'éclairage : 8 heures (à pleine charge) 

• Distance de détection : 5-8m 

• Angle de détection : 120°. 

• Poids du produit : 188,5 g 

  

Précautions de sécurité de base : 

  

1. Lors de la première utilisation, placez la lampe dans un endroit bien ensoleillé pour la 

charger. Laissez le produit se charger pendant plusieurs heures avant de l'utiliser. 

2. Si la lampe n'est pas utilisée pendant une période prolongée, placez-la dans un endroit 

ensoleillé pendant au moins une journée de charge. Pour un fonctionnement optimal de la 

batterie, il est recommandé de charger complètement la lampe dans un endroit bien éclairé 

une fois par mois. 

3. Le temps de charge et l'efficacité du panneau solaire peuvent varier en fonction des 

conditions météorologiques et de la position d'installation. Tenez compte du taux de 

conversion de la production d'énergie solaire ; l'efficacité de la charge est optimale lorsque 

les conditions météorologiques sont favorables. 

4. Si la lumière du soleil ou d'autres sources lumineuses sont présentes et que l'interrupteur 

d'alimentation est éteint, la lampe LED ne s'allumera pas pendant la journée ou la nuit. 

5. Installez la lampe solaire dans un endroit suffisamment éclairé pour que le panneau solaire 

absorbe correctement la lumière du soleil et prolonge les heures de fonctionnement de la 

lampe. 

6. Ajustez l'angle et la direction de la lampe à la position optimale, idéalement à une hauteur de 

2 à 3 mètres. 

7. Pendant l'hiver ou les périodes de faible ensoleillement, il est recommandé d'utiliser le mode 

1. 

  

Méthode d'utilisation : 

  

• Placez la lampe en plein soleil pour charger la batterie intégrée. 

• Un fort ensoleillement maximise l'efficacité de la conversion de l'énergie solaire. 

• Installez la lampe dans les zones nécessitant un éclairage, telles que les chemins, les garages 

et les arrière-cours, en veillant à ce qu'elle soit facilement accessible à la lumière du soleil. 

• Appuyez longuement pendant 1 seconde pour activer le MODE 1: Mode induction (la lampe 

s'allume lorsqu'un mouvement est détecté et s'éteint après 15 secondes). 

• Appuyez une nouvelle fois pour passer au MODE 2 : mode induction + lumière tamisée (la 

lampe s'allume après détection d'un mouvement, puis s'éteint au bout de 15 secondes). 



• Appuyez une troisième fois pour entrer dans le MODE 3 : Mode lumière tamisée (la lampe 

émet une faible lumière en continu, indépendamment du mouvement). 

  

 
  

Remarque : Si la lumière du soleil ou d'autres sources lumineuses sont détectées sur le panneau 

solaire, la lampe ne s'allumera pas même si l'interrupteur ON/OFF est basculé. Pendant les essais, 

couvrez le panneau solaire pour activer la lampe après avoir activé l'interrupteur ON/OFF. 

  

 
  

Fixez le dispositif à l'aide des vis fournies. Les méthodes d'installation peuvent varier en fonction des 

conditions, mais assurez-vous que le panneau solaire n'est pas positionné à l'envers, car cela affecte 

l'efficacité de la charge solaire pendant la journée. 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE RECYCLAGE ET LA MISE AU REBUT : 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Ce label signifie que le produit ne peut pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers dans l'UE. Afin 

d'éviter tout dommage potentiel à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine dû à une élimination incontrôlée des 

déchets, il convient de recycler le produit de manière responsable afin de promouvoir le développement 

durable. Recyclez de manière responsable afin de promouvoir l'utilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Si 

vous souhaitez retourner un appareil usagé, utilisez le système de dépôt et de collecte ou contactez le détaillant 

chez qui vous avez acheté le produit. Le détaillant peut accepter le produit en vue d'un recyclage respectueux 

de l'environnement. 

Une déclaration du fabricant attestant que le produit est conforme aux exigences des directives européennes 

applicables. 

 



NL: FLUXLAMP - GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 
  

Productspecificaties: 

  

• Lichtbron: 1x LED gloeidraad 

• Helderheid: 600LM 

• Oplaadinterface: Zonnepaneel 

• Uitgang: 5,5V 1W 

• Capaciteit: 1800mAh 

• Functies: 3 verlichtingsmodi 

• Verlichtingsduur: 8 uur (bij volledig opladen) 

• Detectieafstand: 5-8m 

• Detectiehoek: 120° 

• Gewicht van het product: 188.5g 

  

Voorzorgsmaatregelen voor basisveiligheid: 

  

1. Plaats de lamp tijdens het eerste gebruik op een plek met voldoende zonlicht om op te laden. 

Laat het product voor gebruik enkele uren opladen. 

2. Als de lamp gedurende langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt, plaats hem dan op een zonnige plek 

om minstens één dag op te laden. Voor een optimale werking van de batterij is het aan te 

raden om de lamp één keer per maand volledig op te laden in een goed verlichte ruimte. 

3. De oplaadtijd en efficiëntie van het zonnepaneel kunnen variëren afhankelijk van de 

weersomstandigheden en de installatiepositie. Houd rekening met de omzettingssnelheid van 

de zonne-energieopwekking; de optimale efficiëntie van het opladen wordt bereikt bij 

gunstige weersomstandigheden. 

4. Als er zonlicht of andere lichtbronnen aanwezig zijn en de aan/uit-schakelaar staat uit, zal de 

LED lamp overdag of 's nachts niet branden. 

5. Installeer de solarlamp op een plek met voldoende licht zodat het zonnepaneel voldoende 

zonlicht absorbeert en de lamp langer kan werken. 

6. Stel de hoek en richting van de lamp in op de optimale positie, idealiter 2-3m hoog. 

7. Tijdens de winter of perioden met weinig zonlicht is het aanbevolen om modus 1 te 

gebruiken. 

  

Gebruikswijze: 

  

• Plaats de lamp in direct zonlicht om de ingebouwde batterij op te laden. 

• Sterk zonlicht maximaliseert de omzettingsefficiëntie van zonne-energie. 

• Installeer de lamp op plaatsen waar verlichting nodig is, zoals paden, garages en 

achtertuinen, zodat je gemakkelijk toegang hebt tot zonlicht. 

• Lang indrukken gedurende 1 seconde om MODE 1: Inductiemoduste activeren(lamp gaat 

aan wanneer beweging wordt gedetecteerd en gaat uit na 15s). 

• Druk nogmaals om naar MODE 2 te gaan: Inductie + dimlichtmodus (lamp gaat aan na 

bewegingsdetectie en dimt na 15 seconden). 

• Druk een derde keer om naar MODE 3 te gaan: Dimlichtmodus (lamp straalt continu een 

laag licht uit, ongeacht beweging). 

  



 
  

Opmerking: Als er zonlicht of andere lichtbronnen op het zonnepaneel worden gedetecteerd, gaat de 

lamp niet aan, zelfs niet als de AAN/UIT-schakelaar wordt omgeschakeld. Bedek tijdens het testen het 

zonnepaneel om de lamp te activeren nadat de AAN/UIT-schakelaar is ingeschakeld. 

  

 
  

Zet het apparaat vast met de meegeleverde schroeven. Installatiemethoden kunnen variëren 

afhankelijk van de omstandigheden, maar zorg ervoor dat het zonnepaneel niet ondersteboven wordt 

geplaatst, omdat dit de effectiviteit van het opladen van de lamp bij daglicht beïnvloedt. 

 

 

INSTRUCTIES VOOR RECYCLING EN VERWIJDERING: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Dit label betekent dat het product in de hele EU niet als ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Om 

mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de volksgezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering te voorkomen. 

Recycle op verantwoorde wijze om duurzaam gebruik van materiële hulpbronnen te bevorderen. Als je een 

gebruikt apparaat wilt inleveren, gebruik dan het afgifte- en inzamelsysteem of neem contact op met de 

winkelier waar je het product hebt gekocht. De winkelier kan het product accepteren voor milieuveilige 

recycling. 

Een verklaring van de fabrikant dat het product voldoet aan de vereisten van de toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen. 

 



CZ: FLUXLAMP - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA 
  

Specifikace produktu: 

  

• Zdroj světla: 1x LED vlákno 

• Jas: 600LM 

• Rozhraní pro nabíjení: Solární panel 

• Výstup: Solární napájení: 5,5V 1W 

• Kapacita: 1800mAh 

• Funkce: 3 režimy osvětlení 

• Doba svícení: 8 hodin (při plném nabití) 

• Snímací vzdálenost: 1,5 m: 5-8m 

• Úhel snímání: 120° 

• Hmotnost výrobku: 188,5 g 

  

Základní bezpečnostní opatření: 

  

1. Při prvním použití umístěte lampu na místo s dostatkem slunečního světla, aby se mohla 

nabíjet. Před použitím nechte výrobek několik hodin nabíjet. 

2. Pokud se lampa nebude delší dobu používat, umístěte ji na slunečné místo alespoň na jeden 

den nabíjení. Pro optimální funkci baterie se doporučuje lampu jednou měsíčně plně nabít na 

dobře osvětleném místě. 

3. Doba nabíjení a účinnost solárního panelu se může lišit v závislosti na povětrnostních 

podmínkách a poloze instalace. Zohledněte rychlost přeměny generované solární energie; 

optimální účinnosti nabíjení je dosaženo za příznivých povětrnostních podmínek. 

4. Pokud je přítomno sluneční světlo nebo jiné zdroje světla a vypínač napájení je vypnutý, LED 

lampa nebude ve dne ani v noci svítit. 

5. Nainstalujte solární lampu na místo s dostatečným osvětlením, aby solární panel dostatečně 

absorboval sluneční světlo a prodloužil tak provozní dobu lampy. 

6. Nastavte úhel a směr lampy do optimální polohy, ideálně do výšky 2-3 m. 

7. V zimním období nebo v období s omezeným slunečním svitem se doporučuje používat režim 

1. 

  

Způsob použití:  

  

• Umístěte lampu na přímé sluneční světlo, aby se nabíjela vestavěná baterie. 

• Silné sluneční světlo maximalizuje účinnost přeměny solární energie. 

• Lampu instalujte na místa vyžadující osvětlení, jako jsou cesty, garáže a dvorky, a zajistěte tak 

snadný přístup slunečního světla. 

• Dlouhým stisknutím na 1 sekundu aktivujte REŽIM 1: Indukční režim (lampa se rozsvítí při 

detekci pohybu a po 15 s se vypne). 

• Dalším stisknutím přepnete do režimuMODE 2: Indukce + tlumené světlo (lampa se rozsvítí 

po detekci pohybu a po 15 s se ztlumí). 

• Stiskněte potřetí pro vstup do režimuMODE 3: Režim tlumeného světla (lampa vydává slabé 

světlo nepřetržitě bez ohledu na pohyb). 

  



 
  

Poznámka: Pokud je na solárním panelu detekováno sluneční světlo nebo jiné zdroje světla, lampa se 

nerozsvítí, ani když je přepnut přepínač ON/OFF. Během testování zakryjte solární panel, aby se lampa 

aktivovala po zapnutí vypínače ON/OFF. 

  

 
  

Zařízení zajistěte pomocí dodaných šroubů. Způsoby instalace se mohou lišit v závislosti na 

podmínkách, ale ujistěte se, že solární panel není umístěn vzhůru nohama, protože to ovlivňuje 

účinnost solárního nabíjení během denního světla. 

 

 
NÁVODY K RECYKLACI A ODSTRANĚNÍ: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Toto označení znamená, že výrobek nesmí být vyhozen jako běžný domácí odpad po celé EU. Abyste předešli 

možným škodám na životním prostředí nebo lidskému zdraví z nekontrolované likvidace odpadu. Recyklujte 

odpovědně k podpoře udržitelného využívání materiálních zdrojů. Chcete-li vrátit použitý zařízení, použijte 

systém odběru a sběru, nebo kontaktujte prodejce, od kterého jste produkt zakoupili. Prodejce může přijmout 

výrobek k ekologicky bezpečnému recyklování. 

Prohlášení výrobce, že výrobek splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic EU. 

 



PL: FLUXLAMP - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 
  

Specyfikacja produktu: 

  

• Źródło światła: 1x żarnik LED 

• Jasność: 600LM 

• Interfejs ładowania: Panel słoneczny 

• Wyjście: 5.5V 1W 

• Pojemność: 1800mAh 

• Funkcje: 3 tryby oświetlenia 

• Czas świecenia: 8 godzin (przy pełnym naładowaniu) 

• Odległość wykrywania: 5-8m 

• Kąt wykrywania: 120° 

• Waga produktu: 188,5 g 

  

Podstawowe środki ostrożności: 

  

1. Podczas pierwszego użycia należy umieścić lampę w miejscu o dużym nasłonecznieniu w celu 

naładowania. Przed użyciem należy odczekać kilka godzin, aż produkt się naładuje. 

2. Jeśli lampa nie będzie używana przez dłuższy czas, należy umieścić ją w nasłonecznionym 

miejscu na co najmniej jeden dzień ładowania. Aby zapewnić optymalne działanie baterii, 

zaleca się pełne ładowanie lampy w dobrze oświetlonym miejscu raz w miesiącu. 

3. Czas ładowania i wydajność panelu słonecznego mogą się różnić w zależności od warunków 

pogodowych i miejsca instalacji. Należy wziąć pod uwagę współczynnik konwersji energii 

słonecznej; optymalna wydajność ładowania jest osiągana w sprzyjających warunkach 

pogodowych. 

4. Jeśli światło słoneczne lub inne źródła światła są obecne, a przełącznik zasilania jest 

wyłączony, lampa LED nie będzie świecić w dzień ani w nocy. 

5. Zainstaluj lampę solarną w miejscu o wystarczającym oświetleniu, aby panel słoneczny 

odpowiednio pochłaniał światło słoneczne, wydłużając czas pracy lampy. 

6. Dostosuj kąt i kierunek lampy do optymalnej pozycji, najlepiej 2-3 m wysokości. 

7. Zimą lub w okresach ograniczonego nasłonecznienia zaleca się korzystanie z trybu 1. 

  

Sposób użycia: 

  

• Umieść lampę w bezpośrednim świetle słonecznym, aby naładować wbudowany akumulator. 

• Silne światło słoneczne maksymalizuje wydajność konwersji energii słonecznej. 

• Zainstaluj lampę w miejscach wymagających oświetlenia, takich jak ścieżki, garaże i 

podwórka, zapewniając łatwy dostęp do światła słonecznego. 

• Długie naciśnięcie przez 1 sekundę aktywuje TRYB 1: Tryb indukcyjny (lampa włącza się po 

wykryciu ruchu i wyłącza po 15 sekundach). 

• Naciśnij ponownie, aby przejść do TRYBU 2: Indukcja + tryb przyciemnionego światła (lampa 

włącza się po wykryciu ruchu, a następnie przyciemnia się po 15 sekundach). 

• Naciśnij trzeci raz, aby przejść doTRYBU 3: Tryb przyciemnionego światła (lampa emituje 

słabe światło w sposób ciągły, niezależnie od ruchu). 

  



 
  

Uwaga: Jeśli światło słoneczne lub inne źródła światła zostaną wykryte na panelu słonecznym, lampa 

nie włączy się, nawet jeśli przełącznik ON/OFF zostanie przełączony. Podczas testowania należy zakryć 

panel słoneczny, aby aktywować lampę po włączeniu przełącznika ON/OFF. 

  

 
  

Przymocuj urządzenie za pomocą dostarczonych śrub. Metody instalacji mogą się różnić w zależności 

od warunków, ale upewnij się, że panel słoneczny nie jest ustawiony do góry nogami, ponieważ 

wpływa to na skuteczność ładowania słonecznego w świetle dziennym. 

 

 
INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE RECYKLINGU I UTYLIZACJI: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Ta etykieta oznacza, że produkt nie może być usuwany jako zwykły odpad domowy w całej UE. Aby zapobiec 

potencjalnym szkodom dla środowiska lub zdrowia ludzkiego wynikającym z niekontrolowanego usuwania 

odpadów. Recykling prowadź odpowiedzialnie, aby promować zrównoważone korzystanie z zasobów 

materialnych. Jeśli chcesz zwrócić używane urządzenie, skorzystaj z systemu odbioru i kolekcji lub skontaktuj się 

z detalistą, od którego zakupiłeś produkt. Detalista może przyjąć produkt do ekologicznego recyklingu. 

Oświadczenie producenta, że produkt spełnia wymagania odpowiednich dyrektyw UE. 

 



SK: FLUXLAMP - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 
  

Špecifikácie produktu: 

  

• Zdroj svetla: 1x LED vlákno 

• Jas: 600LM 

• Nabíjacie rozhranie: Solárny panel 

• Výstup: 5,5V 1W 

• Kapacita: 1800mAh 

• Funkcie: 3 režimy osvetlenia 

• Doba svietenia: 8 hodín (pri plnom nabití) 

• Vzdialenosť snímania: 1,5 m: 5-8m 

• Uhol snímania: 120° 

• Hmotnosť výrobku: 188,5 g 

  

Základné bezpečnostné opatrenia: 

  

1. Počas prvého použitia umiestnite lampu na miesto s dostatočným slnečným svetlom na 

nabíjanie. Pred použitím nechajte výrobok niekoľko hodín nabíjať. 

2. Ak sa lampa nebude používať dlhší čas, umiestnite ju na slnečné miesto aspoň na jeden deň 

nabíjania. Na dosiahnutie optimálnej funkcie batérie sa odporúča raz za mesiac lampu úplne 

nabiť na dobre osvetlenom mieste. 

3. Čas nabíjania a účinnosť solárneho panelu sa môže líšiť v závislosti od poveternostných 

podmienok a polohy inštalácie. Zohľadnite rýchlosť konverzie generovanej solárnej energie; 

optimálna účinnosť nabíjania sa dosahuje za priaznivých poveternostných podmienok. 

4. Ak je prítomné slnečné svetlo alebo iné zdroje svetla a vypínač napájania je vypnutý, LED 

lampa nebude svietiť počas dňa alebo noci. 

5. Solárnu lampu nainštalujte na miesto s dostatočným množstvom svetla, aby solárny panel 

dostatočne absorboval slnečné svetlo, čím sa predĺži prevádzkový čas lampy. 

6. Nastavte uhol a smer lampy do optimálnej polohy, ideálne do výšky 2 - 3 m. 

7. Počas zimy alebo v obdobiach s obmedzeným slnečným žiarením sa odporúča používať režim 

1. 

  

Spôsob použitia:  

  

• Lampu umiestnite na priame slnečné svetlo, aby sa nabíjala zabudovaná batéria. 

• Silné slnečné svetlo maximalizuje účinnosť premeny slnečnej energie. 

• Lampu nainštalujte na miestach vyžadujúcich osvetlenie, ako sú cesty, garáže a dvory, čím 

zabezpečíte ľahký prístup slnečného svetla. 

• Dlhým stlačením na 1 sekundu aktivujte REŽIM 1: Indukčný režim (lampa sa zapne pri 

detekcii pohybu a po 15 s sa vypne). 

• Opätovným stlačením vstúpite do režimuMODE 2: Indukcia + tlmené svetlo (lampa sa zapne 

po detekcii pohybu a po 15 sekundách sa stlmí). 

• Tretím stlačením vstúpite do režimuMODE 3: Režim tlmeného svetla (svietidlo vydáva slabé 

svetlo nepretržite bez ohľadu na pohyb). 

  



 
  

Poznámka: Ak sa na solárnom paneli zistí slnečné svetlo alebo iné zdroje svetla, lampa sa nezapne, aj 

keď je prepnutý prepínač ON/OFF. Počas testovania zakryte solárny panel, aby sa lampa aktivovala po 

zapnutí vypínača ON/OFF. 

  

 
  

Zariadenie upevnite pomocou priložených skrutiek. Spôsoby inštalácie sa môžu líšiť v závislosti od 

podmienok, ale uistite sa, že solárny panel nie je umiestnený hore nohami, pretože to ovplyvňuje 

účinnosť solárneho nabíjania počas denného svetla. 

 

 

POKYNY NA RECYKLÁCIU A LIKVIDÁCIU: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Toto označenie znamená, že výrobok nemožno likvidovať ako iný domový odpad v celej EÚ. Aby sa zabránilo 

možnému poškodeniu životného prostredia alebo ľudského zdravia v dôsledku nekontrolovanej likvidácie 

odpadu. Recyklujte zodpovedne, aby ste podporili udržateľné využívanie materiálových zdrojov. Ak chcete 

použité zariadenie vrátiť, využite systém odovzdávania a zberu alebo sa obráťte na predajcu, u ktorého ste 

výrobok kúpili. Predajca môže výrobok prijať na ekologicky bezpečnú recykláciu. 

Vyhlásenie výrobcu, že výrobok spĺňa požiadavky platných smerníc EÚ. 

 



HU: FLUXLAMP - FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV 
  

Termékleírások: 

  

• Fényforrás: 1x LED izzószál 

• Fényerő: 600LM 

• Töltési interfész: A töltés a következő módon történik: 

Fényforrás: 1: Napelem 

• Kimenet: 1W: 5.5V 

• Kapacitás: 1800mAh 

• Funkciók: 3 világítási mód 

• Világítás időtartama: 8 óra (teljes feltöltés esetén) 

• Érzékelési távolság: 5-8m 

• Érzékelési szög: 120° 

• Termék súlya: 188,5g 

  

Alapvető biztonsági óvintézkedések: 

  

1. A kezdeti használat során a lámpát olyan helyre helyezze, ahol bőséges napfény éri a 

töltéshez. Használat előtt hagyja a terméket néhány órán át töltődni. 

2. Ha a lámpát hosszabb ideig nem használja, helyezze napos helyre legalább egy napra a töltés 

idejére. Az akkumulátor optimális működése érdekében ajánlott havonta egyszer jól 

megvilágított helyen teljesen feltölteni a lámpát. 

3. A napelem töltési ideje és hatékonysága az időjárási viszonyoktól és a telepítési helytől 

függően változhat. Vegye figyelembe a napenergia-termelés átalakítási arányát; az optimális 

töltési hatékonyság kedvező időjárási körülmények között érhető el. 

4. Ha napfény vagy más fényforrás van jelen, és a hálózati kapcsoló ki van kapcsolva, a LED-

lámpa sem nappal, sem éjszaka nem fog világítani. 

5. Telepítse a napelemes lámpát olyan helyre, ahol elegendő fény van, hogy a napelem 

megfelelően elnyelje a napfényt, meghosszabbítva ezzel a lámpa üzemidejét. 

6. Állítsa be a lámpa szögét és irányát az optimális pozícióhoz, ideális esetben 2-3 m 

magasságban. 

7. Télen vagy korlátozott napsütéses időszakokban ajánlott az 1-es üzemmód használata. 

  

Használati mód: 

  

• Helyezze a lámpát közvetlen napfénybe a beépített akkumulátor töltéséhez. 

• Az erős napfény maximalizálja a napenergia-átalakítás hatékonyságát. 

• Telepítse a lámpát olyan megvilágítást igénylő területekre, mint például utak, garázsok és 

hátsó udvarok, biztosítva a napfényhez való könnyű hozzáférést. 

• Nyomja meg hosszan 1 másodpercig az 1. üzemmód aktiválásához: Indukciós üzemmód (a 

lámpa mozgás érzékelésekor bekapcsol, és 15 másodperc múlva kikapcsol). 

• Nyomja meg újra a MODE 2: Indukciós + tompított fény üzemmód (a lámpa a 

mozgásérzékelés után bekapcsol, majd 15 másodperc múlva elsötétül). 

• Nyomja meg harmadszor a 3. módba való belépéshez: Halvány fény mód (a lámpa 

folyamatosan gyenge fényt bocsát ki, függetlenül a mozgástól). 

  



 
  

Megjegyzés: Ha a napelem napfényt vagy más fényforrást érzékel, a lámpa nem kapcsol be, még 

akkor sem, ha a BE/KIKAPCSOLÓ kapcsolót átkapcsolja. A tesztelés során fedje le a napelemet a lámpa 

aktiválásához, miután bekapcsolta az ON/OFF kapcsolót. 

  

 
  

Rögzítse a készüléket a mellékelt csavarokkal. A telepítési módszerek a körülményektől függően 

változhatnak, de ügyeljen arra, hogy a napelemet ne fejjel lefelé helyezze el, mivel ez befolyásolja a 

napelemes töltés hatékonyságát nappali fényben. 

 

 
UTASÍTÁSOK A SZEMÉTLEADÁS ÉS HULLADÉKKEZELÉSHEZ: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Ez a címke azt jelenti, hogy a terméket nem szabad háztartási hulladékként eldobni az EU egész területén. Az 

esetleges környezeti vagy emberi egészségre káros hatások megelőzése érdekében. Felelősségteljesen használja 

újra, hogy elősegítse a materialitás fenntartható felhasználását. Ha vissza szeretné adni a használt eszközt, 

használja az eldobási és gyűjtési rendszert, vagy lépjen kapcsolatba azokkal a kiskereskedőkkel, akiktől a 

terméket megvásárolta. A kiskereskedő elfogadhatja a terméket környezetbarát újrahasznosításra. 

A gyártó nyilatkozata arról, hogy a termék megfelel az érvényes EU irányelveknek. 

 



RO: FLUXLAMP - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE 
  

Specificațiile produsului: 

  

• Sursă de lumină: 1x filament LED 

• Luminozitate: 600LM 

• Interfață de încărcare: Panou solar 

• Ieșire: 5.5V 1W 

• Capacitate: 1800mAh 

• Funcții: 3 moduri de iluminare 

• Durata de iluminare: 8 ore (la încărcare completă) 

• Distanța de detectare: Distanța de detectare: 5-8m 

• Unghi de detectare: 120°. 

• Greutatea produsului: 188,5 g 

  

Precauții de siguranță de bază: 

  

1. În timpul utilizării inițiale, așezați lampa într-o zonă cu lumină solară amplă pentru încărcare. 

Lăsați produsul să se încarce timp de câteva ore înainte de utilizare. 

2. Dacă lampa nu va fi utilizată pentru o perioadă îndelungată, poziționați-o într-o zonă însorită 

pentru cel puțin o zi de încărcare. Pentru o funcționare optimă a bateriei, se recomandă 

încărcarea completă a lămpii într-o zonă bine luminată o dată pe lună. 

3. Timpul de încărcare și eficiența panoului solar pot varia în funcție de condițiile meteorologice 

și de poziția de instalare. Luați în considerare rata de conversie a generării de energie solară; 

eficiența optimă a încărcării este obținută în condiții meteorologice favorabile. 

4. Dacă sunt prezente razele solare sau alte surse de lumină și întrerupătorul de alimentare este 

oprit, lampa cu LED nu se va aprinde în timpul zilei sau al nopții. 

5. Instalați lampa solară într-o locație cu suficientă lumină pentru a vă asigura că panoul solar 

absoarbe lumina solară în mod adecvat, prelungind orele de funcționare a lămpii. 

6. Reglați unghiul și direcția lămpii la poziția optimă, ideal fiind ca aceasta să fie la 2-3 m 

înălțime. 

7. În timpul iernii sau în perioadele cu lumină solară limitată, se recomandă utilizarea modului 1. 

  

Mod de utilizare: 

  

• Așezați lampa în lumina directă a soarelui pentru a încărca bateria încorporată. 

• Lumina puternică a soarelui maximizează eficiența conversiei energiei solare. 

• Instalați lampa în zonele care necesită iluminare, cum ar fi potecile, garajele și curțile din 

spate, asigurând un acces ușor la lumina soarelui. 

• Apăsați lung timp de 1 secundă pentru a activa MODUL 1: Modul de inducție (lampa se 

aprinde atunci când este detectată o mișcare și se stinge după 15 s). 

• Apăsați din nou pentru a activa MODUL 2: Mod inducție + lumină slabă (lampa se aprinde 

după detectarea mișcării, apoi se reduce după 15 secunde). 

• Apăsați a treia oară pentru a intra în MOD UL3: Mod lumină slabă (lampa emite o lumină 

slabă în mod continuu, indiferent de mișcare). 

  



 
  

Notă: Dacă se detectează lumina soarelui sau alte surse de lumină pe panoul solar, lampa nu se va 

aprinde chiar dacă comutatorul ON/OFF este comutat. În timpul testării, acoperiți panoul solar pentru 

a activa lampa după ce ați pornit comutatorul ON/OFF. 

  

 
  

Fixați dispozitivul cu ajutorul șuruburilor furnizate. Metodele de instalare pot varia în funcție de 

condiții, dar asigurați-vă că panoul solar nu este poziționat cu susul în jos, deoarece acest lucru 

afectează eficiența încărcării solare în timpul zilei. 

 

 

INSTRUCȚIUNI PENTRU RECICLARE ȘI ELIMINARE: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Această etichetă înseamnă că produsul nu poate fi eliminat ca și alte deșeuri menajere pe întreg teritoriul UE. 

Pentru a preveni posibilele daune aduse mediului sau sănătății umane în urma eliminării necontrolate a 

deșeurilor. Reciclați în mod responsabil pentru a promova utilizarea durabilă a resurselor materiale. Dacă doriți 

să returnați un dispozitiv uzat, utilizați sistemul de depunere și colectare sau contactați comerciantul de la care 

ați cumpărat produsul. Retailerul poate accepta produsul pentru o reciclare sigură din punct de vedere ecologic. 

O declarație a producătorului care să ateste că produsul respectă cerințele directivelor UE aplicabile. 

 



BG: FLUXLAMP - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ 
  

Спецификации на продукта: 

  

• Източник на светлина: 1x LED нишка 

• Яркост: 600LM 

• Интерфейс за зареждане: Соларен панел 

• Изход: 5.5V 1W 

• Капацитет: 1800mAh 

• Функции: 3 режима на осветление 

• Продължителност на осветлението: 8 часа (при 

пълно зареждане) 

• Разстояние на засичане: 5-8m 

• Ъгъл на заснемане: 120° 

• Тегло на продукта: 188,5 g 

  

Основни мерки за безопасност: 

  

1. При първоначална употреба поставете лампата на място с достатъчно слънчева 

светлина, за да се зареди. Оставете продукта да се зареди за няколко часа преди 

употреба. 

2. Ако лампата няма да се използва за продължителен период от време, поставете я на 

слънчево място за поне един ден зареждане. За оптимално функциониране на 

батерията се препоръчва лампата да се зарежда напълно на добре осветено място 

веднъж месечно. 

3. Времето за зареждане и ефективността на соларния панел могат да варират в 

зависимост от метеорологичните условия и позицията на инсталиране. Вземете 

предвид коефициента на преобразуване на генерираната слънчева енергия; оптимална 

ефективност на зареждане се постига при благоприятни метеорологични условия. 

4. Ако има слънчева светлина или други източници на светлина и превключвателят на 

захранването е изключен, светодиодната лампа няма да свети през деня или нощта. 

5. Монтирайте соларната лампа на място с достатъчно светлина, за да се гарантира, че 

соларният панел абсорбира достатъчно слънчева светлина, което удължава работното 

време на лампата. 

6. Настройте ъгъла и посоката на лампата в оптимално положение, в идеалния случай на 

височина 2-3 м. 

7. През зимата или в периоди на ограничена слънчева светлина се препоръчва да се 

използва режим 1. 

  

Метод на използване: 

  

• Поставете лампата на пряка слънчева светлина, за да заредите вградената батерия. 

• Силната слънчева светлина увеличава максимално ефективността на преобразуване на 

слънчевата енергия. 

• Монтирайте лампата на места, изискващи осветление, като пътеки, гаражи и задни 

дворове, като осигурите лесен достъп до слънчева светлина. 

• Натиснете продължително за 1 секунда, за да активирате РЕЖИМ 1: Индукционен 

режим (лампата се включва при засичане на движение и се изключва след 15 s). 



• Натиснете отново, за да влезете в РЕЖИМ 2: Индукция + режим на приглушена 

светлина (лампата се включва след разпознаване на движение, след което се 

приглушава след 15 секунди). 

• Натиснете за трети път, за да влезете в РЕЖИМ 3: Режим на слаба светлина (лампата 

излъчва слаба светлина непрекъснато, независимо от движението). 

  

 
  

Забележка: Ако слънчевата светлина или други източници на светлина бъдат открити на 

соларния панел, лампата няма да се включи, дори ако превключвателят ON/OFF е превключен. 

По време на тестването покрийте слънчевия панел, за да активирате лампата след включване 

на превключвателя ON/OFF. 

  

 
  

Закрепете устройството с помощта на предоставените винтове. Методите за инсталиране могат 

да варират в зависимост от условията, но се уверете, че соларният панел не е поставен с главата 

надолу, тъй като това влияе на ефективността на зареждането на слънчевата енергия през деня. 

 

 
УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА РЕЦИКЛИРАНЕ И ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Тази етикетка означава, че продуктът не може да се изхвърли като обикновен битов отпад в цялата ЕС. За 

предотвратяване на възможни вреди за околната среда или човешкото здраве от неконтролирано 

изхвърляне на отпадъци. Рециклирайте отговорно, за да се подпомогне устойчивата употреба на 

материални ресурси. Ако искате да върнете употребявано устройство, използвайте системата за 

събиране и събиране или се свържете с търговеца, от когото сте закупили продукта. Търговецът може да 

приеме продукта за екологично безопасно рециклиране. 

Декларация от производителя, че продуктът отговаря на изискванията на съответните директиви на ЕС. 

 



LV: FLUXLAMP - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA 
  

Produkta specifikācijas: 

  

• Gaismas avots: 1x LED kvēlspuldze 

• Spilgtums: 600LM 

• Uzlādes interfeiss: Saules baterijas panelis 

• Izejas jauda: saules baterija, saules baterija, saules 

baterija: 5,5V 1W 

• Jauda: 1800mAh 

• Funkcijas: 3 apgaismojuma režīmi 

• Apgaismojuma ilgums: 8 stundas (ar pilnu uzlādi) 

• Uztveršanas attālums: 5-8m 

• Uztveršanas leņķis: 120° 

• Izstrādājuma svars: 188,5 g 

  

Pamata drošības pasākumi: 

  

1. Sākotnējās lietošanas laikā lukturi uzlādēšanai novietojiet vietā, kur ir pietiekami daudz saules 

gaismas. Pirms lietošanas ļaujiet produktam uzlādēties vairākas stundas. 

2. Ja lampa netiks lietota ilgāku laiku, novietojiet to saulainā vietā vismaz vienas dienas uzlādes 

laikā. Lai nodrošinātu optimālu akumulatora darbību, ieteicams reizi mēnesī pilnībā uzlādēt 

lampu labi apgaismotā vietā. 

3. Saules paneļa uzlādes laiks un efektivitāte var atšķirties atkarībā no laika apstākļiem un 

uzstādīšanas vietas. Ņemiet vērā saules enerģijas ražošanas konversijas ātrumu; optimāla 

uzlādes efektivitāte tiek sasniegta labvēlīgos laika apstākļos. 

4. Ja ir saules gaisma vai citi gaismas avoti un strāvas slēdzis ir izslēgts, LED lampa nedegs ne 

dienā, ne naktī. 

5. Uzstādiet saules lampu vietā, kur ir pietiekami daudz gaismas, lai nodrošinātu, ka saules 

panelis pietiekami absorbē saules gaismu, tādējādi pagarinot lampas darba laiku. 

6. Noregulējiet lampas leņķi un virzienu optimālā pozīcijā, ideālā gadījumā 2-3 m augstumā. 

7. Ziemā vai periodos, kad saules gaismas daudzums ir ierobežots, ieteicams izmantot 1. režīmu. 

  

Lietošanas metode: 

  

• Novietojiet lampu tiešā saules gaismā, lai uzlādētu iebūvēto akumulatoru. 

• Spēcīga saules gaisma maksimāli palielina saules enerģijas pārveidošanas efektivitāti. 

• Uzstādiet lampu vietās, kur nepieciešams apgaismojums, piemēram, celiņos, garāžās un 

pagalmos, nodrošinot vieglu piekļuvi saules gaismai. 

• Ilgi nospiediet uz 1 sekundi, lai aktivizētu 1. REŽĪMU: indukcijas režīms (lampa ieslēdzas, kad 

tiek konstatēta kustība, un pēc 15 s izslēdzas). 

• Nospiediet vēlreiz, lai ieslēgtu 2. REŽĪMU: indukcijas + blāvās gaismas režīms (lampa 

ieslēdzas pēc kustības konstatēšanas un pēc 15 sekundēm apslāpst). 

• Nospiediet trešo reizi, lai ieslēgtu 3. REŽĪMU: Blāvās gaismas režīms (lampa nepārtraukti 

izstaro vāju gaismu neatkarīgi no kustības). 

  



 
  

Piezīme: Ja saules panelī tiek konstatēta saules gaisma vai citi gaismas avoti, lampa neieslēgsies pat 

tad, ja ir pārslēgts ieslēgšanas/izslēgšanas slēdzis. Testēšanas laikā, lai aktivizētu lampu pēc 

ieslēgšanas/izslēgšanas slēdža ieslēgšanas, pārklājiet saules paneli. 

  

 
  

Nostipriniet ierīci, izmantojot pievienotās skrūves. Uzstādīšanas metodes var atšķirties atkarībā no 

apstākļiem, bet pārliecinieties, ka saules panelis nav novietots otrādi, jo tas ietekmē saules uzlādes 

efektivitāti dienasgaismā. 

 

 
INSTRUKCIJAS PAR PĀRSTRĀDI UN IZMETIENU: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Šī etiķete nozīmē, ka produkts nedrīkst tikt izmesti kā parasts sadzīves atkritums visā ES. Lai novērstu 

iespējamos kaitējumus vides vai cilvēku veselībai no nekontrolētas atkritumu izgāšanas. Pārstrādājiet atbildīgi, 

lai veicinātu materiālu resursu ilgtspējīgu izmantošanu. Ja vēlaties atgriezt lietoto ierīci, izmantojiet atdevi un 

kolekcijas sistēmu vai sazinieties ar mazumtirgotāju, no kura iegādājāties produktu. Mazumtirgotājs var pieņemt 

produktu ekoloģiski drošai pārstrādei. 

Ražotāja deklarācija, ka produkts atbilst attiecīgajām ES direktīvām. 

 



LT: FLUXLAMP - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS 
  

Produkto specifikacijos: 

  

• Šviesos šaltinis: 1x LED siūlas 

• Ryškumas: 600LM 

• Įkrovimo sąsaja: Saulės kolektorius 

• Išeiga: Saulės baterija, saulės baterija, saulės baterija, 

saulės baterija, saulės baterija: 5,5V 1W 

• Talpa: 1800 mAh 

• Funkcijos: 3 apšvietimo režimai 

• Apšvietimo trukmė: 8 valandos (visiškai įkrautas) 

• Aptikimo atstumas: 5-8m 

• Jutimo kampas: 120° 

• Gaminio svoris: 188,5 g 

  

Pagrindinės saugos priemonės: 

  

1. Pradinio naudojimo metu lempą statykite tokioje vietoje, kur yra pakankamai saulės šviesos, 

kad ji būtų įkrauta. Prieš naudodami leiskite gaminiui keletą valandų įkrauti. 

2. Jei lempa nebus naudojama ilgesnį laiką, pastatykite ją saulėtoje vietoje bent vienai įkrovimo 

dienai. Kad baterija veiktų optimaliai, rekomenduojama kartą per mėnesį visiškai įkrauti 

lempą gerai apšviestoje vietoje. 

3. Saulės baterijos įkrovimo laikas ir efektyvumas gali skirtis priklausomai nuo oro sąlygų ir 

įrengimo vietos. Atsižvelkite į saulės energijos generavimo konversijos greitį; optimalus 

įkrovimo efektyvumas pasiekiamas esant palankioms oro sąlygoms. 

4. Jei yra saulės spindulių ar kitų šviesos šaltinių, o maitinimo jungiklis išjungtas, LED lempa 

nešvies nei dieną, nei naktį. 

5. Įrenkite saulės lempą tokioje vietoje, kurioje yra pakankamai šviesos, kad saulės kolektorius 

tinkamai sugertų saulės šviesą ir pailgėtų lempos darbo valandos. 

6. Sureguliuokite lempos kampą ir kryptį taip, kad ji būtų optimalioje padėtyje, geriausia 2-3 m 

aukštyje. 

7. Žiemą arba ribotos saulės šviesos laikotarpiais rekomenduojama naudoti 1 režimą. 

  

Naudojimo būdas: Naudokite šviestuvą, kad būtų užtikrintas tinkamas apšvietimas: 

  

• Pastatykite lempą tiesioginiuose saulės spinduliuose, kad būtų įkrautas įmontuotas 

akumuliatorius. 

• Stipri saulės šviesa maksimaliai padidina saulės energijos konversijos efektyvumą. 

• Šviestuvą montuokite vietose, kurias reikia apšviesti, pavyzdžiui, keliuose, garažuose ir 

kiemuose, užtikrindami lengvą saulės šviesos prieigą. 

• Ilgai paspauskite 1 sekundę, kad įjungtumėte 1 režimą: indukcijos režimą (lempa įsijungia 

aptikus judesį ir išsijungia po 15 s). 

• Paspauskite dar kartą, kad įjungtumėte 2 rež imą: indukcijos + silpnos šviesos režimą (lempa 

įsijungia aptikus judesį, o po 15 sek. užgęsta). 

• Paspauskite trečią kartą, kad įjungtumėte 3 rež imą: silpnos šviesos režimas (lempa nuolat 

skleidžia silpną šviesą, nepriklausomai nuo judesio). 

  



 
  

Pastaba: jei saulės baterija aptinka saulės šviesą arba kitus šviesos šaltinius, lempa neįsijungs, net jei 

perjungiamas įjungimo / išjungimo jungiklis. Bandymų metu uždenkite saulės kolektorių, kad įjungus 

įjungimo / išjungimo jungiklį lempa įsijungtų. 

  

 
  

Įrenginį pritvirtinkite pridėtais varžtais. Montavimo būdai gali skirtis priklausomai nuo sąlygų, tačiau 

įsitikinkite, kad saulės kolektorius nėra pastatytas aukštyn kojomis, nes tai turi įtakos saulės baterijos 

įkrovimo efektyvumui dienos metu. 

 

 
INSTRUKCIJOS DĖL PERDIRBIMO IR IŠMETIMO: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Ši žymė reiškia, kad produktas negali būti išmestas kaip įprastos namų ūkio atliekos visoje ES. Norint išvengti 

galimų žalos aplinkai ar žmonių sveikatai dėl nekontroliuojamo atliekų šalinimo. Perdirbkite atsakingai skatinant 

tvarų medžiagų išteklių naudojimą. Norėdami grąžinti naudotą įrenginį, naudokite atidavimo ir rinkimo sistemą 

arba susisiekite su pardavėju, iš kurio įsigijote produktą. Pardavėjas gali priimti produktą aplinkai saugiam 

perdirbimui. 

Gamintojo deklaracija, kad produktas atitinka taikomus ES direktyvų reikalavimus. 

 



EE: FLUXLAMP - KASUTUSJUHEND 
  

Toote spetsifikatsioonid: 

  

• Valgusallikas: 1x LED-hõõgniit 

• Heledus: 600LM 

• Laadimisliides: Päikesepaneel 

• Väljund: 5.5V 1W 

• Maht: 1800mAh 

• Funktsioonid: Valgustuse funktsioonid: 3 

valgustusrežiimi 

• Valgustuse kestus: 8 tundi (täislaadimisel) 

• Tundlikkuskaugus: 5-8m 

• Tundmisnurk: 120° 

• Toote kaal: 188,5g 

  

Põhilised ohutusabinõud: 

  

1. Laadimiseks asetage lamp algse kasutamise ajal piisavalt päikesevalguse kätte. Enne 

kasutamist laske tootel mitu tundi laadida. 

2. Kui lampi ei kasutata pikema aja jooksul, asetage see vähemalt üheks päevaks laadimise ajaks 

päikesepaistelisse kohta. Aku optimaalse toimimise tagamiseks on soovitatav lampi kord kuus 

hästi valgustatud kohas täielikult laadida. 

3. Päikesepaneeli laadimisaeg ja tõhusus võivad sõltuvalt ilmastikutingimustest ja 

paigaldusasendist erineda. Võtke arvesse päikeseenergia tootmise muundamise kiirust; 

optimaalne laadimise tõhusus saavutatakse soodsates ilmastikutingimustes. 

4. Kui päikesevalgus või muud valgusallikad on olemas ja toitelüliti on välja lülitatud, ei süttib 

LED-lamp päeval ega öösel. 

5. Paigaldage päikeselamp piisavalt valgusküllasesse kohta, et päikesepaneel neelaks piisavalt 

päikesevalgust, pikendades sellega lambi tööaega. 

6. Reguleerige lambi nurk ja suund optimaalsesse asendisse, ideaaljuhul 2-3 m kõrgusele. 

7. Talvel või piiratud päikesevalguse ajal on soovitatav kasutada režiimi 1. 

  

Kasutusviis: 

  

• Asetage lamp sisseehitatud aku laadimiseks otsese päikesevalguse kätte. 

• Tugev päikesevalgus maksimeerib päikeseenergia muundamise tõhusust. 

• Paigaldage lamp valgustust vajavatesse kohtadesse, nagu teed, garaažid ja tagahoovid, 

tagades hõlpsa ligipääsu päikesevalgusele. 

• Vajutage pikalt 1 sekundiks, et aktiveerida MODE 1: Induktsioonirežiim (lamp lülitub sisse, 

kui tuvastatakse liikumine, ja lülitub välja 15 sekundi pärast). 

• Vajutage uuesti, et siseneda MODE 2: Induktsioon + hämaram valgusrežiim (lamp lülitub 

sisse pärast liikumise tuvastamist ja hämardub 15 sekundi pärast). 

• Vajutage kolmandat korda, et siseneda režiimi MODE 3: Hämaram valgusrežiim (lamp kiirgab 

pidevalt madalat valgust sõltumata liikumisest). 

  



 
  

Märkus: Kui päikesepaneelil tuvastatakse päikesevalgus või muud valgusallikad, ei lülitu lamp sisse 

isegi siis, kui lüliti ON/OFF on ümber lülitatud. Katke katsetamise ajal päikesepaneel kinni, et pärast 

lüliti ON/OFF sisselülitamist lamp sisse lülitada. 

  

 
  

Kinnitage seade kaasasolevate kruvide abil. Paigaldusmeetodid võivad sõltuvalt tingimustest erineda, 

kuid veenduge, et päikesepaneel ei ole tagurpidi, sest see mõjutab päikesepaneeli laadimise tõhusust 

päevavalguse ajal. 

 

 

JUHISED RINGLUSSEVÕTU JA KÕRVALDAMISE KOHTA: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

See märgis tähendab, et toodet ei tohi kogu ELis kõrvaldada muude olmejäätmetena. Et vältida võimalikku 

kahju keskkonnale või inimeste tervisele kontrollimatust jäätmete kõrvaldamisest. Taaskasutage 

vastutustundlikult, et edendada materiaalsete ressursside säästvat kasutamist. Kui soovite kasutatud seadme 

tagastada, kasutage äraviimis- ja kogumissüsteemi või võtke ühendust jaemüüjaga, kellelt te toote ostsite. 

Jaemüüja võib toote vastu võtta keskkonnasõbralikuks ringlussevõtuks. 

Tootja deklaratsioon selle kohta, et toode vastab kohaldatavate ELi direktiivide nõuetele. 

 



GR: FLUXLAMP - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 
  

Προδιαγραφές προϊόντος: 

  

• Πηγή φωτός: 1x νήμα LED 

• Φωτεινότητα: 600LM 

• Διασύνδεση φόρτισης: Ηλιακός συλλέκτης 

• Έξοδος: 5.5V 1W 

• Χωρητικότητα: 1800mAh 

• Λειτουργίες: Λειτουργίες: 3 τρόποι φωτισμού 

• Διάρκεια φωτισμού: 8 ώρες (με πλήρη φόρτιση) 

• Απόσταση ανίχνευσης: 5-8m 

• Γωνία ανίχνευσης: 120° 

• Βάρος προϊόντος: 188,5g 

  

Βασικές προφυλάξεις ασφαλείας: 

  

1. Κατά την αρχική χρήση, τοποθετήστε τη λάμπα σε χώρο με άπλετο ηλιακό φως για φόρτιση. 

Αφήστε το προϊόν να φορτίσει για αρκετές ώρες πριν από τη χρήση. 

2. Εάν ο λαμπτήρας δεν πρόκειται να χρησιμοποιηθεί για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα, 

τοποθετήστε τον σε μια ηλιόλουστη περιοχή για τουλάχιστον μία ημέρα φόρτισης. Για 

βέλτιστη λειτουργία της μπαταρίας, συνιστάται να φορτίζετε πλήρως τη λάμπα σε καλά 

φωτισμένο χώρο μία φορά το μήνα. 

3. Ο χρόνος φόρτισης και η απόδοση του ηλιακού συλλέκτη ενδέχεται να διαφέρουν ανάλογα 

με τις καιρικές συνθήκες και τη θέση εγκατάστασης. Λάβετε υπόψη το ρυθμό μετατροπής 

της παραγωγής ηλιακής ενέργειας- η βέλτιστη απόδοση φόρτισης επιτυγχάνεται σε ευνοϊκές 

καιρικές συνθήκες. 

4. Εάν υπάρχει ηλιακό φως ή άλλες πηγές φωτός και ο διακόπτης τροφοδοσίας είναι 

απενεργοποιημένος, ο λαμπτήρας LED δεν θα φωτίζεται κατά τη διάρκεια της ημέρας ή της 

νύχτας. 

5. Εγκαταστήστε τον ηλιακό λαμπτήρα σε θέση με επαρκή φωτισμό, ώστε να διασφαλίσετε ότι 

ο ηλιακός συλλέκτης απορροφά επαρκώς το ηλιακό φως, παρατείνοντας τις ώρες 

λειτουργίας του λαμπτήρα. 

6. Ρυθμίστε τη γωνία και την κατεύθυνση του λαμπτήρα στη βέλτιστη θέση, ιδανικά σε ύψος 2-

3 μέτρων. 

7. Κατά τη διάρκεια του χειμώνα ή σε περιόδους με περιορισμένο ηλιακό φως, συνιστάται η 

χρήση της λειτουργίας 1. 

  

Μέθοδος χρήσης: Η λειτουργία της λυχνίας είναι η καλύτερη δυνατή: 

  

• Τοποθετήστε τη λάμπα σε άμεσο ηλιακό φως για να φορτίσετε την ενσωματωμένη 

μπαταρία. 

• Το έντονο ηλιακό φως μεγιστοποιεί την απόδοση μετατροπής της ηλιακής ενέργειας. 

• Εγκαταστήστε τη λάμπα σε χώρους που απαιτούν φωτισμό, όπως μονοπάτια, γκαράζ και 

αυλές, εξασφαλίζοντας εύκολη πρόσβαση στο ηλιακό φως. 

• Πατήστε παρατεταμένα για 1 δευτερόλεπτο για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία MODE 

1: Λειτουργία επαγωγής (η λάμπα ανάβει όταν ανιχνεύεται κίνηση και σβήνει μετά από 15 

δευτερόλεπτα). 



• Πιέστε ξανά για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργίαMODE 2: Induction + dim light (ο 

λαμπτήρας ανάβει μετά την ανίχνευση κίνησης και μετά εξασθενεί μετά από 15 

δευτερόλεπτα). 

• Πιέστε για τρίτη φορά για να εισέλθετε στη λειτουργίαMODE 3: Λειτουργία χαμηλού 

φωτισμού (ο λαμπτήρας εκπέμπει συνεχώς χαμηλό φως ανεξάρτητα από την κίνηση). 

  

 
  

Σημείωση: Εάν ανιχνευθεί ηλιακή ακτινοβολία ή άλλες πηγές φωτός στον ηλιακό συλλέκτη, ο 

λαμπτήρας δεν θα ανάψει ακόμη και αν ο διακόπτης ON/OFF έχει ενεργοποιηθεί. Κατά τη διάρκεια 

των δοκιμών, καλύψτε τον ηλιακό πίνακα για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη λάμπα μετά την ενεργοποίηση 

του διακόπτη ON/OFF. 

  

 
  

Ασφαλίστε τη συσκευή χρησιμοποιώντας τις παρεχόμενες βίδες. Οι μέθοδοι εγκατάστασης μπορεί 

να διαφέρουν ανάλογα με τις συνθήκες, αλλά βεβαιωθείτε ότι το ηλιακό πάνελ δεν είναι 

τοποθετημένο ανάποδα, καθώς αυτό επηρεάζει την αποτελεσματικότητα της ηλιακής φόρτισης κατά 

τη διάρκεια της ημέρας. 

 

 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΝΑΚΥΚΛΩΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Αυτή η ετικέτα σημαίνει ότι το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται ως συνηθισμένα οικιακά απορρίμματα σε 

ολόκληρη την ΕΕ. Για την πρόληψη πιθανών ζημιών στο περιβάλλον ή την ανθρώπινη υγεία από μη 

ελεγχόμενη απόρριψη αποβλήτων. Ανακυκλώστε υπεύθυνα για την προώθηση της βιώσιμης χρήσης των 

υλικών πόρων. Εάν θέλετε να επιστρέψετε ένα χρησιμοποιημένο προϊόν, χρησιμοποιήστε το σύστημα 

παράδοσης και συλλογής ή επικοινωνήστε με τον λιανοπωλητή από τον οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν. Ο 

λιανοπωλητής μπορεί να δεχτεί το προϊόν για οικολογική ανακύκλωση. 

Δήλωση του κατασκευαστή ότι το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των ισχύουσων οδηγιών της ΕΕ. 

 


